

2020年2月

ヨコハマスイミングクラブ平沼スクール会員各位

株式会社横浜スイミングセンター

料金改定のご案内について

平素は当クラブをご愛顧賜り厚く御礼申し上げます。
この度、諸般の事情につき、下記の通り料金改定をさせていただきたくお願い申し上げます。

記

1. 年会費

現行	年会費+消費税 10%	3,410 円
改定	(年会費+200 円) + 消費税 10%	3,630 円

2. 月会費

改定	(月会費+500 円) +消費税 10%	現行	月会費+消費税 10%
ベビーフリー会員	改定 7,920 円	(現行 7,370 円)	
幼児会員週 1 回	改定 7,920 円	(現行 7,370 円)	
幼児会員週 2 回	改定 9,130 円	(現行 8,580 円)	
ジュニア会員週 1 回	改定 7,920 円	(現行 7,370 円)	
ジュニア会員週 2 回	改定 10,010 円	(現行 9,460 円)	
親子フリー会員	改定 8,250 円	(現行 7,700 円)	
AB6・AB7 会員	改定 11,330 円	(現行 10,780 円)	
育成会員週 7 回	改定 11,330 円	(現行 10,780 円)	
競泳会員	改定 12,980 円	(現行 12,430 円)	

3. 実施時期 2020年4月分より

以上

尚、ご不明な点につきましてはフロントまたはスタッフまでお問い合わせ下さい。

February 2020

To All Our Members of the Yokohama Swimming Club, Hiranuma School

Yokohama Swimming Center Co., Ltd.

Announcement regarding Fee Revision

We sincerely thank you for your continued support to our club.

Due to various circumstances, we ask for your understanding in the following revisions to our fees.

Note

1. Annual Membership Fee

Current: Annual Membership Fee + Tax 10% = ¥3,410

After Revision: (Annual Membership Fee + ¥200) + Tax 10% = ¥3,630

2. Monthly Membership Fee

After Revision: (Monthly Membership Fee + ¥500) + Tax 10%

Current: Monthly Membership Fee + Tax 10%

Baby Members (Anytime)	After Revision: ¥7,920 (Current: ¥7,370)
Infant Members (Once a week)	After Revision: ¥7,920 (Current: ¥7,370)
Infant Members (Twice a week)	After Revision: ¥9,130 (Current: ¥8,580)
Junior Members (Once a week)	After Revision: ¥7,920 (Current: ¥7,370)
Junior Members (Twice a week)	After Revision: ¥10,010 (Current: ¥9,460)
Parents & Children Members (Anytime)	After Revision: ¥8,250 (Current: ¥7,700)
AB6 and AB7 Members	After Revision: ¥11,330 (Current: ¥10,780)
Trainee Members (7 times a week)	After Revision: ¥11,330 (Current: ¥10,780)
Swimmer Members	After Revision: ¥12,980 (Current: ¥12,430)

3. Revised fees will apply starting from April 2020

End

For any questions and/or inquiries, please contact our front office or staff.